relationship prior to the Business Combination. Accordingly, no pro forma adjustments were required to eliminate activities between the companies.

The pro forma adjustments are based on the information currently available and the assumptions and estimates underlying the pro forma adjustments
are described in the accompanying notes. Actual results may differ from the assumptions used to present the accompanying unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements. Aeries Technology, Inc. will incur additional costs after the Business Combination is consummated in order
to satisfy its obligations as a public company registrant. In addition, we anticipate the adoption of a new Employee Stock Option Plan for employees,
officers and directors. No adjustments to the unaudited pro forma statement of operations have been made for these items as such amounts are not yet
known.

9

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(In thousands, Except Per Share Data)

As of
September 30,

2023

As of
September 30,

2023

Aark
Singapore
Pte. Ltd.

(Historical)

Worldwide
Webb

Acquisition
Corp.

(Historical)(1)
Reclassification

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,882   8   -   49,993  a   1,890
   -   -   -   (8,288)  b   -
   -   -   -   (558)  c   -
   -   -   -   (28,578)  h   -
   -   -   -   (9,514)  k   -
   -   -   -   (3,055)  l   -
Accounts receivable, net of allowance of $171 as of

September 30, 2023.   14,380   -   -   -   14,380
Prepaid expenses, net of allowance of $1 as of

September 30, 2023.   -   40   (40)   -   -
Other current assets   -   1   (1)   -   -
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   7,011   -   41   -   7,052
Deferred transaction costs   3,340   -   -   (3,340)  b   -
Total current assets   26,613   49   -   (3,340)   23,322
Marketable securities held in Trust Account   -   49,993   -   (49,993)  a   -
Property and equipment, net   3,398   -   -   -   3,398
Operating right-of-use assets   6,130   -   -   -   6,130
Deferred tax assets   1,377   -   -   -   1,377
Forward Purchase Agreement Derivative Asset   -   -   -   32,384  l   32,384
Long-term investments, net of allowance of $136 as of

September 30, 2023   1,504   -   -   -   1,504
Other assets, net of allowance of $1 as of

September 30, 2023   2,656   -   -   -   2,656
Total Assets   41,678   50,042   -   (20,949)   70,771

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 1,281   6,352   -   (1,305)  b   6,328
Accrued expenses   -   62   -   (62)  b   -
Promissory note – related party   -   558   -   (558)  c   -
Accrued compensation and related benefits, current   2,375   -   -   -   2,375
Operating lease liabilities, current   1,838   -   -   -   1,838
Short-term borrowings   2,619   -   -   -   2,619
Accrued professional services fees   -   2,414   -   (2,414)  b   -
Other current liabilities   7,753   -   -   (1,473)  b   6,280
Total current liabilities   15,866   9,386   -   (5,812)   19,440

10

As of
September 30,

2023

As of
September 30,

2023

Aark
Singapore
Pte. Ltd.

(Historical)

Worldwide
Webb

Acquisition
Corp.

(Historical)(1)
Reclassification

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Long term debt   1,249   -   -   -   1,249
Operating lease liabilities, noncurrent   4,650   -   -   -   4,650
Derivative warrant liabilities   -   1,002   -   -   1,002
Deferred tax liabilities   146   -   -   -   146
Other liabilities   3,690   -   -   -   3,690
Total liabilities   25,601   10,388   -   (5,812)   30,177
Commitments and contingencies
Class A ordinary shares subject to possible

redemption, $0.0001 par value; 4,718,054 shares at
$10.57 per share at September 30, 2023   -   49,893   -   (49,893)  d   -

Class A ordinary shares subject to possible
redemption   -   -   -   29,329  l   29,329

Redeemable noncontrolling interest   -   -   -   6,490  j   6,490
Shareholder’s equity (deficit):
Worldwide Webb Acquisition Corp Class A Ordinary

Shares   -   -   -   -   -
Worldwide Webb Acquisition Corp Class B Ordinary

Shares   -   1   -   (0)* e   -
   -   -   -   (0)* g   -
Common stock, SGD 1/- (USD equivalent $0.7) par

value per share, 10 shares authorized, issued and
outstanding at September 30, 2023   0*  -   -   (0)*   -

ATI Ordinary shares   -   -   -   0*  d   1
   -   -   -   0*  g   -
   -   -   -   0*  i   -
   -   -   -   0*  e   -
   -   -   -   (0)* h
   -   -   -   0*  l   -
Net stockholder’s investment and additional paid-in

capital   8,837   -   -   49,892  d   480
   -   -   -   0*  e   -
   -   -   -   (11,367)  f   -
   -   -   -   (0)* i   -
   -   -   -   (5,093)  j   -
   -   -   -   (3,698)  b   -
   -   -   -   (0)* e   -
   -   -   -   (28,578)  h   -
   -   -   -   (9,514)  k   -
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (1,525)   -   -   -   (1,525)
Retained earnings   7,368   -   -   (1,549)  b   5,819
Accumulated deficit   -   (10,240)   -   (1,127)  b   -
   -   -   -   11,367  f   -
Noncontrolling interest   1,397   -   -   (1,397)  j   -
Total shareholder’s equity (deficit)   16,077   (10,239)   -   (1,064)   4,774
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity (deficit)   41,678   50,042   -   (20,949)   70,771

1) Derived from WWAC unaudited interim financial statements, amounts may differ due to rounding
* Amounts round to less than $1,000

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

11

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(In thousands, Except Share Data)

For the
year ended
March 31,

2023.

For the
year ended

December 31,
2022.

For the
year ended

December 31,
2022.

Aark
Singapore
Pte. Ltd.

(Historical)

Worldwide
Webb

Acquisition
Corp.

(Historical)(1)
Reclassification

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues, net  $ 53,099   -   -   -   53,099
Cost of Revenue   (39,442)   -   -   -   (39,442)
Gross Profit   13,657   -   -   -   13,657
Operating expenses:
Selling, general & administrative expenses   11,326   -   4,464   2,677  bb   18,467
Formation and operating costs   -   4,464   (4,464)   -   -
Total operating expenses   11,326   4,464   -   2,677   18,467
Income (loss) from operations   2,331   (4,464)   -   (2,677)   (4,810)
Interest income   191   -   -   -   191
Interest expense   (185)   -   -   -   (185)
Change in fair value of derivative warrant liabilities   -   11,626   -   -   11,626
Gain on marketable securities, dividends and interest,

held in Trust Account   -   2,395   -   (2,395)  aa   -
Gain on settlement of underwriting fees   -   202   -   -   202
Other income (expense), net   429   -   -   -   429
Total other income (expense), net   435   14,223   -   (2,395)   12,263
Income (loss) before income taxes   2,766   9,759   -   (5,072)   7,453
Provision for income taxes   (1,060)   -   -   -   (1,060)
Net income (loss)   1,706   9,759   -   (5,072)   6,393
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests   260   -   -   893  cc   1,153
Net income (loss) attributable to controlling

interest   1,446   9,759   -   (5,965)   5,240

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A

ordinary shares, basic and diluted   -   23,000,000   -   (7,742,334)  dd   15,257,666
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per share of

Class A ordinary shares ordinary shares   -  $ 0.34   -   -   0.34
Weighted average shares outstanding of Class B

ordinary shares and diluted,   -   5,750,000   -   (5,750,000)  dd   -
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per share of

Class B ordinary shares   -  $ 0.34   -   -   -

(1) Derived from WWAC audited financial statements, amounts may differ due to rounding

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

12

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(In thousands, Except Share Data)

For the
six months

ended
September 30,

2023.

For the
six months

ended
September 30,

2023.

For the
six months

ended
September 30,

2023.

Aark
Singapore
Pte. Ltd.

(Historical)

Worldwide
Webb

Acquisition
Corp.

(Historical) (1)
Reclassification

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined.

Revenue, net  $ 33,908   -   -   -   33,908
Cost of Revenue   (24,637)   -   -   -   (24,637)
Gross Profit   9,271   -   -   -   9,271
Operating expenses:
Selling, general & administrative expenses   7,008   3,073   -   -   10,081
Total operating expenses   7,008   3,073   -   -   10,081
Income (loss) from operations   2,263   (3,073)   -   -   (810)
Interest income   134   -   -   -   134
Interest expense   (199)   -   -   -   (199)
Change in fair value of derivative warrant liabilities   -   1,242   -   -   1,242
Gain on marketable securities, dividends and interest,

held in Trust Account   -   2,342   -   (2,342)  aa   -
Other income (expense), net   120   -   -   -   120
Total other income (expense), net   55   3,584   -   (2,342)   1,297
Income (loss) before income taxes   2,318   511   -   (2,342)   487
Provision for income taxes   (897)   -   -   -   (897)
Net income (loss)   1,421   511   -   (2,342)   (410)
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests   181   -   -   766  cc   947
Net income (loss) attributable to controlling

interest   1,240   511   -   (3,108)   (1,357)

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A

ordinary shares, basic and diluted   -   6,016,771   -   9,240,895  dd   15,257,666
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per share of

Class A ordinary shares   -  $ 0.04   -   -   (0.09)
Weighted average shares outstanding of Class B

ordinary shares and diluted,   -   5,750,000   -   (5,750,000)  dd   -
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per share of

Class B ordinary shares   -  $ 0.04   -   -   -

(1) Derived from WWAC unaudited interim financial statements, amounts may differ due to rounding

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

13

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS